Box Score Report - Postseason - Pike County Central Boys

Varsity Football @ Lawrence County Boys Varsity Football -

11/20/2020 7:00 PM

Pike County Central @ Lawrence County - 11/20/2020 7:00 PM

A

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T

Pike County Central 0 14 0 6 20
Lawrence County 0 16 6 0 22
SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play PIK LAW
Lawrence 2 11:53 #8 Dylan Ferguson runs for 15 yards. Touchdown! (Two point 0 8
County conversion run by #8 Dylan Ferguson is good.)

Pike 2 09:50 #32 Matt Anderson runs for 7 yards. Touchdown! (Two point 8 8
County conversion run by #3 Tayvian Boykins is good.)

Central

Lawrence 2 04:24 #8 Dylan Ferguson runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Two point 8 16
County conversion run by #8 Dylan Ferguson is good.)

Pike 2 02:52 #3 Tayvian Boykins runs for 45 yards. Touchdown! (Two point 14 16
County conversion pass by #11 Keegan Bentley to Team is no good.)

Central

Lawrence 3 03:04 #11 Alex Strickland runs for 46 yards. Touchdown! (Two point 14 22
County conversion run by #8 Dylan Ferguson is no good.)

Pike 4 02:15 #11 Keegan Bentley runs for 11 yards. Touchdown! (Two point 20 22
County conversion run by #3 Tayvian Boykins is no good.)

Central

-

TEAM STAT COMPARISON




Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing

First Downs - Passing

Pike County Central
253

39

6.5

47

206
36
5.7

47

00:19:47

12

10

Lawrence County
218

53

4.1

16

202
48
4.2

16

00:28:13

15

12




First Downs - Penalties 1 2

Third Down Conversions/Attempts 4/9 (44.4%) 5/13 (38.5%)

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts 0/1 (0.0%) 3/4 (75.0%)
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PASSING - PIKE COUNTY CENTRAL PASSING - LAWRENCE COUNTY
Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD
3 Tayvian 1 2 40 0 0 11 Alex 1 5 0
Boykins Strickland
11 1 1 7 0 0
Keegan
Bentley
RUSHING - PIKE COUNTY CENTRAL RUSHING - LAWRENCE COUNTY
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg
3 Tayvian 10 83 8.3 1 11 Alex 13 83 6.4
Boykins Strickland
32 Matt 11 59 5.4 1 8 Dylan 16 61 3.8
Anderson Ferguson
11 9 37 4.1 1 13 Blue 16 39 2.4
Keegan Fletcher
Bentley

44 2 11 5.5
6 Noah 5 34 6.8 0 William
Iricks McDavid
18 Curtis 1 -7 -7.0 0 3 Andrew 1 8 8.0
Anderson Tackett
RECEIVING - PIKE COUNTY CENTRAL RECEIVING - LAWRENCE COUNTY
Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg
32 Matt 2 47 23.5 0 3 Andrew 1 16 16.0
Anderson Tackett




DEFENSE - PIKE COUNTY CENTRAL

DEFENSE - LAWRENCE COUNTY

Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack
33 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 40 Caden 7.0 6 2 0.0
Jakobe Ball
Justice
8 Dylan 50 4 2 1.0
13 Xavier 0.0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1 Ferguson
Rogers
\ 11 Alex 3.0 3 0 0.0
Strickland
17 Blake 2.5 2 1 0.0
Hogan
80 Ethan 1.5 0 3 0.0
Fields
13 Blue 1.0 1 0 0.0
Fletcher
3 Andrew 1.0 1 0 0.0
Tackett
16 Dawson 1.0 1 0 0.0
Bellomy
65 Kyle 1.0 1 0 0.0
Davis
22 Jake 1.0 1 0 0.0
Derifield
78 Ethan 0.5 0 1 0.0
Whitt
27 Nick 0.5 0 1 0.0
Collinsworth
( KICKING - PIKE COUNTY CENTRAL KICKING - LAWRENCE COUNTY
{ Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP
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PUNTING - PIKE COUNTY CENTRAL

-

PUNTING - LAWRENCE COUNTY

A

(-

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg
23 Aaron 4 110 27.5 0 11 Alex 3 108 36.0
Slone Strickland

PUNT RETURNS - PIKE COUNTY CENTRAL PUNT RETURNS - LAWRENCE COUNTY
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg
KICKOFF RETURNS - PIKE COUNTY CENTRAL KICKOFF RETURNS - LAWRENCE COUNTY
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg
18 Curtis 2 26 13.0 0 13 Blue 2 30 15.0
Anderson Fletcher

24 1 0 0.0




