Box Score Report - Postseason - Pike County Central Boys Varsity Football @ Lawrence County Boys Varsity Football -11/20/2020 7:00 PM

Pike County Central @ Lawrence County - 11/20/2020 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE					
Team	1	2	3	4	Т
Pike County Central	0	14	0	6	20
Lawrence County	0	16	6	0	22

SCORING PL	SCORING PLAYS						
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	ΡΙΚ	LAW		
Lawrence County	2	11:53	#8 Dylan Ferguson runs for 15 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #8 Dylan Ferguson is good.)	0	8		
Pike County Central	2	09:50	#32 Matt Anderson runs for 7 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #3 Tayvian Boykins is good.)	8	8		
Lawrence County	2	04:24	#8 Dylan Ferguson runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #8 Dylan Ferguson is good.)	8	16		
Pike County Central	2	02:52	#3 Tayvian Boykins runs for 45 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #11 Keegan Bentley to Team is no good.)	14	16		
Lawrence County	3	03:04	#11 Alex Strickland runs for 46 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #8 Dylan Ferguson is no good.)	14	22		
Pike County Central	4	02:15	#11 Keegan Bentley runs for 11 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #3 Tayvian Boykins is no good.)	20	22		

	Pike County Central	Lawrence County
Total Offense	253	218
Number of Plays	39	53
Yards per Play	6.5	4.1
Passing	47	16
Completions - Attempts	2 - 3	1 - 5
Yards per Pass	23.5	16.0
Touchdowns - Interceptions	0 - 0	0 - 1
Rushing	206	202
Rushing Attempts	36	48
Yards per Rush	5.7	4.2
Receiving	47	16
Receiving Completions	2	1
Yards per Catch	23.5	16.0
Penalties - Yards	6 - 55	5 - 55
Turnovers	1	1
Fumbles - Lost	1 - 1	0 - 0
Interceptions Thrown	0	1
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	4 - 27.5	3 - 36.0
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	1 - 7
Time of Possession	00:19:47	00:28:13
Downs		
First Downs	12	15
First Downs - Rushing	10	12
First Downs - Passing	1	1

First Downs - Penalties	1	2
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	4/9 (44.4%)	5/13 (38.5%)
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	0/1 (0.0%)	3/4 (75.0%)

PASSING - PIKE COUNTY CENTRAL					
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int
3 Tayvian Boykins	1	2	40	0	0
11 Keegan Bentley	1	1	7	0	0

PASSING - LAWRENCE COUNTY						
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD		
11 Alex Strickland	1	5	16	0		

RUSHING - PIKE COUNTY CENTRAL				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
3 Tayvian Boykins	10	83	8.3	1
32 Matt Anderson	11	59	5.4	1
11 Keegan Bentley	9	37	4.1	1
6 Noah Iricks	5	34	6.8	0
18 Curtis Anderson	1	-7	-7.0	0

RECEIVING - PIKE COUNTY CENTRAL				
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD
32 Matt Anderson	2	47	23.5	0

RUSHING - LAWRENCE COUNTY					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg		
11 Alex Strickland	13	83	6.4		
8 Dylan Ferguson	16	61	3.8		
13 Blue Fletcher	16	39	2.4		
44 William McDavid	2	11	5.5		
3 Andrew Tackett	1	8	8.0		

RECEIVING - LAWRENCE COUNTY				
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	
3 Andrew Tackett	1	16	16.0	

DEFENSE - PIKE COUNTY CENTRAL						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
33 Jakobe Justice	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
13 Xavier Rogers	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	1

DEFENSE - LAWRENCE COUNTY

Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	т
40 Caden Ball	7.0	6	2	0.0	1
8 Dylan Ferguson	5.0	4	2	1.0	1
11 Alex Strickland	3.0	3	0	0.0	0
17 Blake Hogan	2.5	2	1	0.0	0
80 Ethan Fields	1.5	0	3	0.0	0
13 Blue Fletcher	1.0	1	0	0.0	0
3 Andrew Tackett	1.0	1	0	0.0	0
16 Dawson Bellomy	1.0	1	0	0.0	0
65 Kyle Davis	1.0	1	0	0.0	1
22 Jake Derifield	1.0	1	0	0.0	0
78 Ethan Whitt	0.5	0	1	0.0	0
27 Nick Collinsworth	0.5	0	1	0.0	0

KICKING - PIKE COUNTY CENTRAL						
Name	Name FG FGA XP Pts					

KICKING - LAWRENCE COUNTY						
Name	Name FG FGA XP					

Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120
23 Aaron Slone	4	110	27.5	0

PUNTING -	LAWRENCE	COUNTY
	LANNENOL	000111

Name	Num	Yds	Avg	
11 Alex Strickland	3	108	36.0	

PUNT RETURNS - PIKE COUNTY CENTRAL						
Name	Name Att Yds Avg TD					

PUNT RETURNS - LAWRENCE COUNTY				
Name Att Yds Avg				

KICKOFF RETURNS - PIKE COUNTY CENTRAL				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
18 Curtis Anderson	2	26	13.0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS - LAWRENCE COUNTY				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	
13 Blue Fletcher	2	30	15.0	
24	1	0	0.0	